## Hall of the House of Representatives

90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015

## **Amendment Form**

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1655

TO REFORM RATE MAKING OF PUBLIC UTILITIES; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

## Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1655

Amend House Bill No. 1655 as engrossed, H3/13/15 (version: 03/13/2015 10:15:02 AM):

Page 1, delete lines 34 and 35, and substitute the following:
"state and in other similar regulatory jurisdictions in the same general part of the country;"

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "in the" and substitute "in other similar regulatory jurisdictions in the"

AND

Page 2, line 5, delete "general geographic area;" and substitute "general part of the country;"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 10 and 11, and substitute the following:

- "(C) Independent analysis of utility industry trends;
- (D) Customer impact; and
- (E) Any other relevant information."

AND

Page 3, line 10, delete "opportunities," and substitute "opportunities, and that will result in just and reasonable rates for all rate classes,"

AND

Page 3, line 21, delete "plant are classified such that" and substitute "plant,"

AND

Page 3, line 24, delete "compliance as" and substitute "compliance are



classified as"

AND

Page 5, line 20, delete "(c) An" and substitute "(c) In an"

AND

Page 5, line 21, delete "shall include"

AND

Page 5, line 22, delete "(1) Evidence" and substitute "(1) A public utility may present evidence"

AND

Page 5, delete line 25, and substitute the following: "opportunities and result in just and reasonable rates for all rate classes; and"

AND

Page 5, line 26, delete "(2) Evidence" and substitute "(2) A public utility shall present evidence"

AND

Page 5, line 36, delete "(e) Notwithstanding" and substitute "(e) Pursuant to"

AND

Page 6, line 9, delete "subsection (b)" and substitute "subdivision (b)(1)"

AND

Page 7, line 6, delete "state;" and substitute "state; and"

AND

Page 7, line 10, delete "state; and" and substitute "state."

AND

Page 7, delete lines 11 through 15

AND

Page 12, line 13, delete "is filed" and substitute "filed"

AND

Page 12, line 20, delete "This subchapter" and substitute "(a) This subchapter"

AND

Page 12, delete line 22, and substitute the following: "rates.  $\,$ 

(b) This subchapter shall not prohibit the Arkansas Public Service Commission from exercising its powers under any other statute."

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Collins	
ANS/ANS - 03-16-2015 12:21:56	
ANS291	Chief Clerl